



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME: DIM SIMS 3 Kg
BRAND: MARATHON
PRODUCT CODE: DSB4X5

Description:

A blend of meat, sweet cabbage and selected spices which are encased in a thin pastry shell. The product is an ideal snack food and may be steamed, microwaved or deep fried.

General:

The product shall comply with the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code and all other relevant Acts, Regulations and Codes of Practice within Australia.

Processing and packing shall be done in a facility accredited to the BRC Global Standard for Food Safety and shall be HACCP Accredited.

Based on regulation definitions outlined in Food Standards Code Volume 2 Section 1.5.2 and supplier information, this product is classified as not containing GM materials.

Ingredient Declaration

Cabbage, **Wheat** Flour, Mutton or Beef (23%), Water, **Wheat** Starch, Salt, Onion, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (621), Spices.

Servings per Package:

Approx 30

Serving Size:

2 Dim Sim (approx 100g)

Avg. Quantity	Per Serve	% Daily Intake	Per 100g
Energy	802 kJ (190 Cal)	9%	802 kJ (190 Cal)
Protein	7.0 g	14%	7.0 g
Fat, total	5.2 g	7%	5.2 g
- saturated	3.2 g	13%	3.2 g
Carbohydrate	28.4 g	9%	28.4 g
- sugars	2.0 g	2%	2.0 g
Dietary fibre	2.1 g	7%	2.1 g
Sodium	540 mg	23%	540 mg

**Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.*

Physical Criteria

Individual Weight	52g \pm 4g
Length	65mm \pm 5mm
Diameter	35mm \pm 5mm



Allergen Status	Allergen	Present
	Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes
	Crustaceans and products thereof	No
	Egg and Egg products	No
	Peanuts and their products	No
	Tree nuts and their products	No
	Sesame and their products	No
	Celery and products thereof	No
	Mustard and products thereof	No
	Soybeans and their products	No
	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No
	Royal Jelly	No
	Bee Pollen	No
Suitability Data	Suitability for Vegans	No
	Vegetarians	No
	Suitable for Coeliacs	No
	Kosher Certified	No
	Halal Certified	No
GM Status	The product does not contain GM material	
Microbiological Specifications:	Product complies fully with the requirements of the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code	
Preservatives:	Does not contain any preservatives	
Cooking Instructions:	Thawing: Place Dim Sim in the refrigerator overnight.	
	Fry: Fry thawed Dim Sims for 5 minutes at 170°C, or 8 minutes if frozen	
	Steam: Place thawed Dim Sims in a steamer containing boiling water and heat for 15 minutes or if frozen, 20 minutes.	
	Microwave: Place frozen Dim Sims in a microwave-safe container with one teaspoon of water per Dim Sim. Cover and cook on high for approx 50 seconds per Dim Sim. (This will vary as microwave ovens have different outputs). Let stand for 5 minutes before serving.	
Storage:	Keep frozen below -18°C Do not refreeze after thawing If thawed out, use within 24 hours	
Shelf life:	12 months from date of manufacture Code Format Inner Pack: “Best Before: DD MMM YY”	



	Code Format Carton:	“Best Before: DD MMM YY HH:MM”
Country of Origin:	Product of Australia	
Min Net Weight:	3.00kg per sales unit	
Min Gross Weight:	3.15kg per sales unit	
Packaging General	All raw materials used in the production of pouches and films are approved for food contact according to the current FDA/USDA standards by the material manufacturers and meet the requirements of the current US Code of Federal Regulations Title 21 , parts 170-199 and Australian Standards 2070	
Primary Food Product Contact Material	Description:	Pre-printed plastic bag
	Material:	LLDPE
	Nominal gauge bag:	60 µm
	Dimensions:	370 mm x 280 mm x 70 mm
Shipper Dimensions:	L176mm x W426mm x H363mm Volume 0.027216 m ³	
Qty per Shipper:	4	
Net Weight Shipper:	12.00 kg	
Gross Weight Shipper:	13.00 kg	
Pallet Stacking Configuration:	Cartons per pallet:	56
	Cartons per layer:	8
	Layers per pallet:	7
	Height including pallet:	1.382 m
APN Code:	9 310375 000057	
TUN Code:	29310375000051	

Bag

